## OFFICE OF THE BALURGHAT MUNICIPALITY



SOVA MAJUMDER SARANI BALURGHAT : DAKSHIN DINAJPUR PH. NO : 03522 - 255450 / 255680 / 256930 / 255649 / 256931 / 255655

e-mail – bmpality@gmail.com

website : www.balurghatpurasava.com

Memo No. 317 /G-8

.

Date 11.05.2022

## Walk in Interview

Walk in Interviews will be held on 19/05/2022 from 1:00 P.M. in the Municipal meeting hall (SUBARNATAT) at Balurghat for the appointment for the following post on purely contractual basis for the POURA HOSPITAL & MATRISADAN under Balurghat Municipality.

SI. No.	Name of the posts	No. of post	Required qualification	Preferred	Consolidated Monthly remuneration	Period of engagement
1	General Nursing Midwifery (GNM)	6	General Nursing Midwifery (GNM) Passed (with Registration number)	Practical experience	Rs. 6,000/-	1 (one) year

Candidates will be required to appear with Xerox copies of their certificates and testimonials duly self attested along with the original and report of **attendance by 12:00 Noon on the day of Interview**.

No T.A. and D.A. is admissible for this.

For any more contact Municipal office Ph :- 8906890091

Chairman Balurghat Municipality

## Memo No. 317/1(30)/G-8

Copy forwarded for information to : -

1) Smt. Pracipta Chakraborty , Vice-Chairman, Balurghat Municipality.

2-4) Shri\_\_\_\_\_ 5-24)Shri / Smt. \_\_\_\_ MCIC, Balurghat Municipality.

\_ Councillor, Balurghat Municipality.

25)The Finance Officer, Balurghat Municipality.

26) The Head Clerk, Balurghat Municipality.

27) The Accountant, Balurghat Municipality.

28) Shri Amitabha Chanda, Matrisadan-In-Charge, Balurghat Municipality.

29-30) Shri Mrinmoy Das, IT. Support Specialist / Shri Ramkrishna Sikdar, IT.Coordinator, Balurghat Municipality.

Chairman Balurghat Municipality

Date 11.05.2022